

01/30/2024

Bowen Greenwood CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 24-0016

Jeffrey R. Kuchel E. Lars Phillips (Bozeman Office) CROWLEY FLECK PLLP 305 South 4th Street East, Suite 100 P.O. Box 7099 Missoula, MT 59807-7099 Telephone: (406) 523-3600 Facsimile: (406) 523-3636 jkuchel@crowleyfleck.com lphillips@crowleyfleck.com

Attorneys for Appellees and Cross-Appellants

| MOORE FAMILY COMPANY and MOORE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 14, 2019, | Cause No. DA 24-0016 |
|---|---|
| Appellants and Cross- Appellees, | |
| v. TIMOTHY C. KELLY AND MARTHA EVERT KELLY as TRUSTEES of the TIMOTHY C. KELLY AND MARTHA EVERT KELLY REVOCABLE TRUST, U/A/D DECEMBER 8, 2008, | JOINT STIPULATION TO SUBSTITUTE MEDIATOR |
| Appellees and Cross- Appellants. | |

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

Pursuant to Mont. R. App. P. 7(4)(d), the Moore Family Company, the

Moore Revocable Living Trust Dated November 14, 2019, and Timothy C. Kelly

and Martha Evert Kelly as Trustees of the Timothy C. Kelly and Martha Evert Kelly

Revocable Trust, U/A/D/ December 8, 2008 submit this joint stipulation

substituting C.J. Johnson of Missoula as mediator in place of Robert L. Jovick,

previously appointed by the Clerk of the Supreme Court.

Dated this 30th day of January, 2024.

CROWLEY FLECK PLLP

By: <u>/s/ E. Lars Phillips</u> Jeffrey R. Kuchel E. Lars Phillips

Attorneys for Appellees / Cross-Appellants

MILODRAGOVICH, DALE & STEINBRENNER, P.C.

By: <u>/s/ Liesel Shoquist</u> Liesel Shoquist Alyssa Campbell

Attorneys for Appellants / Cross-Appellees

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have filed a true and accurate copy of the foregoing

JOINT STIPULATION TO SUBSTITUTE MEDIATOR with the Clerk of the Montana

Supreme Court and that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing

JOINT STIPULATION TO SUBSTITUTE MEDIATOR upon Robert L. Jovick as required

by Mont. R. App. P. 7(4)(d).

DATED this 30th day of January, 2024.

CROWLEY FLECK PLLP

By: <u>/s/ E. Lars Phillips</u>

E. Lars Phillips

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, E. Lars Phillips, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Mediation - Substitution of Mediator to the following on 01-30-2024:

Alyssa Lanae Campbell (Attorney) PO Box 4947 620 High Park Way Missoula MT 59806 Representing: Moore Family Company, Moore Revocable Living Trust Dated Nov.14, 2019 Service Method: eService

Liesel Dawn Shoquist (Attorney) 620 High Park Way PO Box 4947 Missoula MT 59806 Representing: Moore Family Company, Moore Revocable Living Trust Dated Nov.14, 2019 Service Method: eService

Jeffrey R. Kuchel (Attorney) Crowley Fleck PLLP 305 South 4th Street East Suite 100 Missoula MT 59801 Representing: Timothy C. Kelly, Martha Evert Kelly, Timothy C. Kelly and Martha Evert Kelly Revocable Living Trust Dated December 8, 2008 Service Method: eService

Robert L. Jovick (Mediator) P.O. Box 1245 Livingston MT 59047 Service Method: Conventional

> Electronically signed by Jennifer Wheaton on behalf of E. Lars Phillips Dated: 01-30-2024